Xi’an

. AR

A E
ISM'BR= RBIHl

Q0201726

WALe 2009 NS 4974225-00

Cummins.
O GEE] ENRI 2009 10 12



Katanor coctaBHbix Yacten motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd CTO CneuaBToTEXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

FEEWFIHI WS LM AP G &
1. RENH 4R

//3 2 f

/4
EHIFFS // MEME kw/ r/min

SRHBE EAUE Wi dmin
T/ i54E S0 £##H % B 5 2[CPLNo
BB B I L

SR £ B B fames i

e R = B R A S HliE TE AR

1. A FEIT L

2. AR

3. RNEF 5
4. P H %5

2. MR

PP Q

|
111 x222 c123456a
7543210  $/099999

® ®

AR H RS
pRE AR

Fels
o
BAHAL S e

o kr wbdh =

i
%

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd CTO CnevuaBTOoTEXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

=]
ns

EESFH

N

ik

TR AR H AR 2 0 R S WL B R g A B e 10 . o] LG T B 7 ISM 345, ISM385 Fil ISM420
RINVKENHL (LSRR H @ VAR, — @ SRR BB &, 502 H S5 (CPL) S A%
PEE SRR NAT BAR ], AR, 18 ) R A R BRI R 0, DU ORATE S0 IR . RIS TR
RENHLE CPL 5 R R AHLA =75 .

AR H SR Rk R B 2L R RS

5. ISME 345 30 fic# 5. D353024BX03 %A F H %45 (CPL): CPL2830
115 S074001 WK PP 71005578

KA H e S I TERE R AT AL

PRI H o i 2 B

i B B LIT
ey I
S HEA
i 2%

AT A

HEE O FREAS OO IVERBI H 1, AREREEATIR E 4B T 21T
A2 B R S AU TR B A 5 1R R

BB R A A A R R R

WIS 2 TREBAR RN F AL S, LTI TR LT .

IS NS %, AR T EE T

A5 P 8 8 T AN 3 T SR 5 T T TR A1

WRIEALA F SR M AAT I B WA B LY S R

KA KA

BRI BTy JE#E
BRIy Rs WY 45

R BT IKEE BT S HIHLBZ At
WA IETE 2% AU AL IETH 2%

2R S5 AL IETH 2%

Tk B %

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd £ m CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

=

&I = BILATR
AD2061-03 Accessory Drive Pulley
AP2121 Agency Approval
BB2736-02 Cylinder Block Plumbing
BB2778 Block, Cylinder
BB2778-01  Cylinder Liner Kit
BB2778-01 Crankshaft
BB2778-01 Main Bearings
BB2778-01 Idler Gears
BB2778-02 Gear Housing
BB2778-02 Cam Follower Lever
BB2778-03 Cylinder Block
BR2709-03 Crankcase Breather
CC2160-04 Compressor Coolant

Plumbing
CH2021-03 Coolant Heater Starting Aid
CI2055-03  Air Compressor Inlet

Arrangement
CP2078-05 Air Compressor
DA2070-03 Vibration Damper
DF2028-01  Front Gear Train Accessory
D02425 Software, Customer Interface
DP2702-03 Fuel Pump Drive
EB2073 Brake, Engine
EB2708 Brake, Engine
EB2047-02 Brake, Engine
EC2701-02 Thermostat
EH2113-06  Alternator Mounting
EH2701-05 Alternator Drive Pulley
EM2037-01 Front Engine Support
FA2164-08 Fan Drive
FF2194-09  Fuel Filter
FF2742-01  Fuel Pump Inlet Fitting
FF2750-02  Fuel Filter Plumbing
FF2782-02  Fuel Filter Mounting
FH2323 Flywheel Housing
FP2945-02  Fuel Pump Coupling
FP2953-03  Fuel Pump
FR2855 Rating, Fuel

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd

3

3L ZFR ns
BPFORBI N RS 4
NUE 6
SARERE 8
GO 10
STEHM 12
M 14
FHK 16
WEREE 20
WESE 22
PEEMBIFE 24
GOAR 26
MAMAPPIRES 28
RANWRENRE 30
RN ARSI 32
g

ZA RGN OIE oo 34
TEIEAENL 36
WAREE 38
BIARE R 40
HPEI VAT 42
PRI IRENEEE 44
REPUHIZIEEE 46
RENURIZIEEE. 48
REMHIBIEEE 50
TRAS 52
KRNI 54
RHEMIRBI N TEE 56
RENUIISCEE 58
KUERIKBIZEE 60
PRMVETEZS 62
PR EE A BESL 64
PRIMIETE TS 66
PRMUETEBR 238 68
KEETT 70
BRIMRERENSS 72
PRZE 74
BRI 80
F£1 W CTO CneuaBTOTEXHMKA



RIS
FT22072-07
FW2155-04

GG2701-08
1C2094
T2005-01
LA2044-05
LC2766-02
LF2054-05
LG2152
LP2709-03

NN2718-345

0B2406-03
0B2701-03
OP2152
PH2809-11
PP20090
PP2830-01
PP2830-01
PP2830-02
PP2830-04
PP2830-05
PP2830-08
PU2002-01
RL2718-07
SC20768
SM2703-04
ST2043
TB2365
TB2365
TB2724
TH2059-06
TP2819-05
VC2068
WF2031-04
WH2702-04
WP2020-02

WP2703-02
WR2719-07

XS2018-02
FH2326

KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

R AR
Fuel Plumbing
Flywheel

Front Gear Cover

Air Intake Connection

Air Transfer Connection
Lifting Bracket

Oil Filter And Cooler Head
Full Flow Oil Filter

Oil Level Gauge

Lube Oil Pump
Nameplate

Cylinder Block Cover
Hand Hole Cover

Oil Pan

Electronic Control Cooler
Turbocharger

Piston Cooling Nozzle
Connecting Rod
Camshaft

Injector

Cylinder Head

Engine Piston

Accessory Drive Pulley
Rocker Lever

Software, Calibration
Starting Motor Mounting
Starting Motor
Turbocharger Arrangement
Turbocharger Arrangement
Exhaust Manifold
Thermostat Housing
Turbocharger Plumbing
Valve Cover

Corrosion Resistor

Oil Cooler Water Plumbing
Water Pump

Water Pump
External Control
Wiring Harness

Exhaust Outlet Connection
Flywheel Housing

Module

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd

ek
s H-

LI BRIV 2% P

A LIS 4%
MU A7 3t
ML

ko

T A4 o 2
Fol

TS

HL PR il A A
IREC TG R A%
TEFEV HIm
R

R

5% JFH 2

Il
RENHLIE FE
BHAF IR B B T
W

s A
Farl R
parpll
R T 287
R T 28 A7
He s
TR AR A
WA 1 P 2R R
K=

Bi7 J i o
HLHA 28 /K EF 1
KSR

KR

ANE P IR 2R N
HEA L3k

KEE (T R IOT)
F2Mm

CTO CneuaBTOTEXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

it =X

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd $3M CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
21715 09.03 B4R B R 5 4 LS AD2061-03

i
N
|

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd CTO CnevuaBTOoTEXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H71S 09.03 B IR BN I 5 %8 i£InS AD2061-03
h . = M B W )
so| TH#S — ‘ i B
T ® X B X
AD2061-03 Accessory Drive [ BX B 7 T
Pulley
1 4082570 Pulley, Accessory M AF DX B 7 T e
Drive
2 3818229 Screw, Hexagon N SL R AR M20 x 2.50 x 50
Head Cap
3 3818463 Washer, Plain SR M20
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd F5M CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

AP2121

g

=

13

i%

TAIE

ZH51S 01.06.1

\~
ekl fizn% Wi rimin BERERRS
AapES RANE KW min ERIEIRE N5
I[E9%5 0 AN HE B RS CPLNo. BrBENE
WLHS % i L ATk

) £ B B LER

ERRRSR AR AT

imin - A AEREREE

HE AR

gk
NI

i Cummins gysruey & 5 -

mn BT R EL S,
Mo R EREEEERR, SRNETY
BAREFERESE,

CTO CneuaBTOTEXHMKA

_.nJ\

B

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

43715 01.06.1 TAIE IS AP2121
B ch . T B W .
o BHS — ‘ i o
T ® X F X
AP2121 Agency Approval AIE
1 4973857 Dataplate LA
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd FT ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



Katanor coctaBHbix Yacten motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

IS BB2736-02

IR E RS

fH5l=S 01.01.4

e
S B
L %

A

r

R

!

/1

Ly

o

CTO CneuaBToTexHUKa

% 8

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢3S 01.01.4 ARG EINS BB2736-02
Z] =E o
i e _F AR 5 i
T ® X B3
BB2736-02 Cylinder Block HARGNES S
Plumbing
1 3008466 Plug, Pipe S 2 1/4 npt
2 3007635 Plug, Expansion iz ik 7€ 4 1 B~}
3 3007632 Plug, Expansion fZ ik 7€ 9 Hi£ 0.378
4 3008468 Plug, Pipe EIE 1 1/2 npt
3037536 Plug, Threaded S 2 9/16 - 18 unf
5 3037536 Plug, Threaded S 1 9/16 - 18 unf
6 3037537 Seal, O Ring O T Lt & 1
7 3042619 Nipple, Coupling 3k 1 % e
3040813 Plug,Threaded [P 1
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd FI9m CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

28715 08.01 FLR itIS BB2778
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 10 ; CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

{A51S 08.01 HLA £S5 BB2778
;:-E 7]\
;;'; T H S — #gﬁ‘ SE i# A
®" X B X
BB2778 Block, Cylinder HAR%N
3026167 Shaft, Idler T&E%# Bh 2
3038996 Gear, Idler G 1
3026189 Bushing hgs 1
3038995 Gear, Idler TE AT 1
3084532 Gear, Idler TGN 5 1
3026188 Bushing e 1
3084447 Gear, Idler (N 1
3084533 Gear, Idler (N 1
3026189 Bushing hgs 1
3084448 | Gear, Idler (G 1
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd £ 110 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
475 01.01.1 FIEAH EINS BB2778-01

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd $£ 12 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

{515 01.01.1 &AM S BB2778-01
E T # & W o .
we| ETHS — ‘ HE it B8
& X B X
BB2778-01 Cylinder Liner Kit | firZ4H 44
3803703 Kit, Cylinder Liner | iT &4 4} 6
1 3080760 Liner, Cylinder e 1
2 3047188 Seal, GH T 25 35 B 1

Rectangular Ring

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 13 I CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
275 01.02 fih %A EINS BB2778-01

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd %14 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

275 01.02 fth % EINS BB2778-01
H T H & W .
®" X B X
BB2778-01 Crankshaft g
1 3073707 Crankshaft, Engine | & zh#L ihiEh
2 S 300 Key, Plain 2 5] Sk
Woodruff
3 3084445 Gear, Crankshaft Al A
3163565 Tool, Seal R&l WERET H
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 15 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
41715 01.02.1 F i IS BB2778-01

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 16 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H71S 01.02.1 F iR JZS BB2778-01
;:-E 7]\
;;: T4 S — ft = # : 52 i# B
& X F 3
BB2778-01 Main Bearings BRI 1
Set, Main Bearing | 4R E4: FRE T
1 3016770 | Bearing, Main Bz 7 s
2 3016780 | Bearing, Main Bz 7 T
3 4926017 | Bearing, Thrust 1E R 2 |4 SEMERT
4 4926018 | Bearing, Thrust 1E R 2 |4 SEMRT
Set, Main Bearing | F:#i7k &M 8 AR AE RS 0.25
mm
1 3016771 | Bearing, Main Bz 7 s
2 3016781 | Bearing, Main Bz 7 T
3 4926017 | Bearing, Thrust 1E R 2 |4 SEMERT
4 4926018 | Bearing, Thrust 1R AR 2 |4 SRS
Set, Main Bearing | 357K EF i H AR HE ST 0.50
mm
2 3016782 | Bearing, Main Bz 7 T
3 4926017 | Bearing, Thrust 1A 2 |4 SRS
4 4926018 | Bearing, Thrust 1E R 2 |4 SEMAEIT
Set, Main Bearing | 257K EF & H AR HE ST 0.75
mm
1 3016773 | Bearing, Main Bz 7 s
2 3016783 | Bearing, Main FHhK 7 T
3 4926017 | Bearing, Thrust 1E R 2 |4 SEMAEIT
4 4926018 | Bearing, Thrust 1E R 2 |4 SEMEIT
Set, Main Bearing | 357K EF AR HE S 1.00
mm
1 3016774 | Bearing, Main FHhAK 7 s
2 3016784 | Bearing, Main FHhAK 7 T
3 4926017 | Bearing, Thrust 1E R 2 |4 SEMAEIT
4 4926018 | Bearing, Thrust 1E R 2 |4 SEMAEIT
Set, Main Bearing | Sl &4 RN
1 3016770 | Bearing, Main A& 7 i
2 3016780 | Bearing, Main AR 7 T
3 4926017 | Bearing, Thrust 1A 2 |4 SIS
4 4926018 | Bearing, Thrust 1EHERH 7K 2 |4 SEMEIGT
Set, Main Bearing | ik &4 8 bR 7 RS 0.25
mm
1 3016771 | Bearing, Main A& 7 i
2 3016781 | Bearing, Main 7K 7 | F
3 4926017 | Bearing, Thrust 1EHERH 7K 2 |4 SEMEIGT
4 4926018 | Bearing, Thrust 1EHERH 7K 2 |4 SEMEIGT
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd £ 17T ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
41715 01.02.1 F i IS BB2778-01

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 18 I CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H71S 01.02.1 F iR JZS BB2778-01
i T #H &K o N
wo| THS — ‘ J§ i% B
® X B X
Set, Main Bearing | J:#fi7& &4} A H b E ST 0.50)
mm
2 3016782 | Bearing, Main FHhK 7 T
3 4926017 | Bearing, Thrust 1 HERh 7K 2 |4 SEMEIGT
4 4926018 | Bearing, Thrust 1E R 2 |4 SEMAEIT
Set, Main Bearing | J:#fi7k &4} 8 H b E ST 0.75
mm
1 3016773 | Bearing, Main 7K 7 | b
2 3016783 | Bearing, Main FHhAK 7 T
3 4926017 | Bearing, Thrust 1EHERH 7K 2 |4 SEMEIGT
4 4926018 | Bearing, Thrust 1E R 2 |4 SEMAEIT
Set, Main Bearing | & Ef: i b R SE 1.00
mm
1 3016774 | Bearing, Main EEUIYS 7 | b
2 3016784 | Bearing, Main FHhK 7 T
3 4926017 | Bearing, Thrust 1A 2 |4 SRS
4 4926018 | Bearing, Thrust 1A 2 |4 SRS
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 19 | CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



Katanor coctaBHbix Yacten motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢35 01.07.1 1B55% EINS BB2778-01

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd %20 ;| CTO CneuaBToTeXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢A51S 01.07.1 1EAE £INS BB2778-01
=E R
;;: THS . L K i B
® X B X
BB2778-01 Idler Gears &R
$Camshaft Idler | $HHER
Gear
3084532 Assy, Idler Gear P& %8 et i 1
1 3084447 | Gear, Idler (ESE A 1
2 3026188 | Bushing e 1
3 3026166 Shaft, Idler F&5%6 4 1
4 3026233 Retainer, Gear LR 1
5 3084899 Bearing, Thrust (EHEEH A 2
6 3088161 Plate, Thrust 1FHEh AR i B 254 1
Bearing Wear
7 3088162 Screw, Hexagon | /N 3kig4e 3 M10 x 1.50 x 60
Head Cap
$Water Pump KR E N
Idler Gear
3084533 Assy, Idler Gear P& %8 et i 1
8 3084448 | Gear, Idler TEIR T 1
9 3026189 | Bushing LHESS 1
4 3026233 Retainer, Gear PR 1
5 3084899 Bearing, Thrust fIsiiasire 2
7 3088162 Screw, Hexagon | /\Nff Skigte 3 M10 x 1.50 x 60
Head Cap
10 3026167 Shaft, Idler T Hh 1
$Hydraulic Pump | $3i = St 145
Idler Gear
3038996 Assy, Idler Gear P& T MR, 1
1 3038995 | Gear, Idler e 1
9 3026189 | Bushing e 1
5 2886820 Bearing, Thrust 1R A 2 # e 24 3084899
10 3026167 Shaft, Idler TE5%6 5 1
12 | 2868940 Retainer, Gear IR 1 KL E A 3882528
13 | 3045853 Screw, Twelve + g 3 M10 x 1.50 x 60
Point Cap H/ I 3882922
14 3883510 Seal, Rectangular | %1725 5} & 1
Rin
15 | 3882513 Spa%er, Mounting | Zz&%#uth 1
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd £ 21 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa




KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
2875 01.06 WRE EINS BB2778-02

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd $£ 220 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

487)S 01.06 WRE £IS BB2778-02
i T # & R e .
we| TH#HS — ‘ 48 it B8
®" X B X
BB2778-02 Gear Housing k=

Housing, Gear W=

1 4973541 | Housing, Gear W= 1

2 3025354 | Bearing, Needle TRl K 1

3 3893913 | Bearing, Needle TRl A 1

4 3883150 Seal, O Ring O JE#Et i 1

5 3818060 Screw, Captive Eadialey e 11 M10 x 1.50 x 25
Washer Cap

6 3820186 Screw, Captive PP 2 5 M10 x 1.50 x 50
Washer Cap

7 3201659 Seal, Rectangular | 4iJE 22 &) & 6
Ring

8 3820945 Seal, Rectangular | 4HTE 2% ) F8 1
Ring

9 3820946 Seal, Rectangular | 47 % &) & 1
Ring

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd %23 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



Katanor coctaBHbix Yacten motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
4H3S 04.01 G BT EINS BB2778-02

http://cneuaBToTEXHUKA pd %247 CTO CneuaBToTeXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

{515 04.01 CE BT S BB2778-02
i T % B R e N
ws| EHS — ‘ M st B
& X F 3
BB2778-02 Cam Follower e M BHAF
Lever
3161475 Lever, Cam M Ee MBIAT 12
Follower
1 3821160 | Lever, Cam P& MBHAF 1
Follower
2 3335342 | Pin, Cam Follower | 4% D\ahitEE RS 1
Roller
3 3064621 | Socket, Tappet BEFTF JHe 1
4 3895488 | Roller, Cam S s it 1
Follower
3417645 Lever, Cam P& MBHAF 6 g% vH 2
Follower
5 3079589 | Lever, Cam P& MBHAF 1
Follower
6 3335343 | Pin, Cam Follower | /4% \shH-E#5HY 1
Roller
3 3064621 | Socket, Tappet HEFT 1
7 3161423 | Roller, Cam fhie Msh iR 1
Follower
8 3029920 | Pin, Roll e 1
3417766 Shaft, Cam Py % M B4 2
Follower
9 3417769 | Shaft, Cam e B 1
Follower
10 4060455 | Plug, Expansion TRk %€ 2
11 3064582 Support, Cam Fol PY &S M B~ 2 1
Shaft
12 3064583 Support, Cam Fol A M B A4 =7 48 1
Shaft
13 3895830 Support, Cam Fol PY & M B~ 2R 5
Shaft
14 3009330 Washer, Plain SEER 7 M10
15 3044360 Nut, Regular 1E7N A EHRE 7 M10 x 1.50
Hexagon
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd %25 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa




Katanor coctaBHbix Yacten motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

1EITS BB2778-03

AR

2515 01.01

CTO CneuaBToTexHUKa

%26 m

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢B571= 01.01 KPS RIS BB2778-03
;:-E 7]\
1:;: cpi — ft = # ‘ i i% B8
& X F 3
BB2778-03 Cylinder Block AR %N
Block, Cylinder AR
1 4060393 Block, Cylinder RN 1
2 148555 Dowel, Pin et ACE] 2
3 179063 Plug, Retainer ER 1
4 3014754 Washer, Plain S 1
5 3014755 Disc, Valve (53] 5 ] 1
6 3014756 Spring,Compression | H %%
7 3820566 Bushing e
8 3008466 | Plug, Pipe B 2
9 3026758 Seat, Prs Regulator | & 3 i & Fe
Valve
10 3400759 Cap, Main Bearing | 3:#li7k % 1
10 3026961 Cap, Main Bearing | 37k % 1
10 4060391 Cap, Main Bearing | F#fi7k=% 1
3803504 | Kit, Screw Hex IS Sk R A 28 A4 14
Head Cap
1 3019631 | Washer, Plain A 1
12 3328742 | Screw, Hexagon N A SLRE R 1
Head Cap
13 3895832 Stud RS B2 A2 7
14 70550 Dowel, Pin ER A 1
15 142207 Dowel, Pin ek DAGE| 2
16 3007635 Plug, Expansion Ak 9 4
17 3007632 Plug, Expansion i3 9
18 3008446 Dowel, Pin ek DAGE! 3
19 3008468 Plug, Pipe BIE 1
20 3026231 Dowel, Ring I e 3
3037536 | Plug, Threaded B2 L% 4
21 3040813 | Plug, Threaded WELE 1
22 3037537 | Seal, O Ring O JB 4 dst Pl 1
3046202 Plug, Threaded ji=$=4 1
23 3040810 | Plug, Threaded ji=$=4 1
24 3046201 | Seal, O Ring O JE# 4P 1
25 3069728 Sensor, Viscosity MG B AL 2 1
26 3068979 Plunger, Prs FE 4 1 1 e 1
Regulator
27 3010146 | Spring, P4 3% 1
Compression
28 3821725 | Plug, Retainer EREIS 1
29 3008465 | Plug, Pipe B 2
30 3028252 | Pin, Roll T 1
$Service Plug kA H ik
3053349 Dowel, Pin g OACE] 1
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd $£ 2T ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
2875 03.02 i B AE P IR =R ®IRNS BR2709-03

-

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 28 W CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢A3IS 03.02 PR ES I®IRS BR2709-03
H T H & W e .
we| T#HS — ‘ W i
& X F 3
BR2709-03 Crankcase R 40T A O R %
Breather
1 3394702 Hose, Plain LG 1 #3224 138380
2 107460 Clip ¥ 1
3 3818060 Screw, Captive Rl 1 M10 x 1.50 x 25
Washer Cap
4 3819475 Tube, Breather IREIR, s i 1

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 29 m CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
(715 12.01.3 ESNLARER EIS CC2160-04

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 30 ;| CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



4A7]= 12.01.3

KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
ESHAERER

®IS CC2160-04

H T H & W .
®" X B X
CC2160-04 Air Compressor X PR AL HI 1R
Coolant Plumbing
1 69911 A Clip HAr
2 3059308 Union, Male MRS $ 3k
3 3400563 Tube, Cpr Water FEAMLEKE
Inlet
4 3819721 Elbow, Male MRS $2 3k
Adapter
5 3883777 Brace, Tube =
6 3899299 Hose, Flexible Bk
4022705 Elbow, Male MRS $2 3k
Adapter
7 4022706 | Elbow, Male Union | #pi a5 23k 3/4-16 x
13/16-18(90)
8 3046201 | Seal, O Ring O JE%= 4+
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 31! CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa




KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢H71S 10.02 REAEMA SR EDEIRE XS CH2021-03

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 32 W1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



ZH51S 10.02

KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

RENEARFEEIEE

TS CH2021-03

H T H & W .
®" X B X
CH2021-03 Coolant Heater A FHIWE N F g 5

Starting Aid b

1 3034836 Screw, Hexagon VAN b L i M10 x 1.50 x 30
Head Cap

2 3251268 Plate, Cover =R

3 | 3893690 Gasket, Heater TN A AT m11 Rl
Housing

4 3883394 Screw, Hexagon VoS b L i M8x1.25x20 -
Head Cap M10x1.50x70

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 33 | CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
475 12.01.1 TREHETHESEME ®IRS Cl2055-03

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 34 T CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



4A7]= 12.01.1

KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

TREHNHASEME

EIS Cl2055-03

H T H & W .
®" X B X
Cl2055-03 Air Compressor EE R4V R E

Inlet Arrangement | {7 &

1 4952082 Tube, Compressor | &5 R45HLRE
Air Inlet

2 3036230 Screw, Hexagon VaNiib LY i M10 x 1.50 x 20
Head Cap

3 3819871 Seal, O Ring O JE 44|

4 4970037 Hose, Plain R

5 3819725 Clamp, Hose R 9/16 - 1 3/8 w&~f

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 35 | CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
435 12.01 =SELEN ®IRNS CP2078-05

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 36 | CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H31S 12.01 TSIELEH IS CP2078-05
E T H & W o .
wo| THS — ‘ 8 % ™
®" X B X
CP2078-05 Air Compressor SR RYEHL
1 69324 Washer, Plain SR 4 3/8 st
2 199358 Sleeve, Spline e 1
Coupling
3 3012481 Screw, Captive Rl 4 7/16 -14 x 1 1/2 5
Washer Cap ~t
4 3104324 Compressor, Air 235 IRYE 1
5 4952625 Gasket, Air R RGP B 3 1
Compressor
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 37T | CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢H715 01.02.2 BiREE LS DA2070-03

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 38 | CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢A5]S 01.02.2 iR IS DA2070-03
& = FE H 2 W . "

- = EH S - - e w FH

] £ g F X

DA2070-03 Vibration Damper TR 2

1 3161942 Damper, Vibration | J{k#s 1

2 3073676 Pulley, Crankshaft | gz 5% 1

3 3896790 Screw, Hexagon INF SR A 5
Head Cap

4 3896043 Plate, Clamping JEHR 1

5 3882675 Plate, Clamping JEAR 1

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 39 Tt CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
ZH715 09.04 B 5 A M LIS DF2028-01

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 40 T1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H71S 09.04 B 5 A M JZTS DF2028-01
H T H & W
fre T H = — . % AP
® X B X
DF2028-01 Front Gear Train | 775 % & M4F
Accessory
3820754 Support, W 45 S 40
Hydraulic Pump
1 3819638 Adapter, W 2R B3k
Hydraulic Pump
2 3025354 Bearing, Needle | &4tk
3028422 Gear, Hydraulic | #iEZE N
Pump
3 3025322 Adapter, Spline | fridzk
4 3161567 Gear, Hydraulic | & &4 %
Pump
5 204048 Plate, Cover R
6 3558515 Gasket, VRS 45 25 a4
Hydraulic Pump
7 3161093 Screw, Captive | $vEi214 M10 x 1.50 x 35
Washer Cap
8 | 2863702 Seal, O Ring O J¥ 5 ds Pl # 1 FZAT 3883042
9 3819521 Screw, Hex VAV TE. &N i M10 x 1.50 x 20
Flange Head
Cap
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd £ 4] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa




KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

ZH715 99.01 A REORY XIS DO2425
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd %42 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

ZH715 99.01 A REORY XIS DO2425
& T ## & W .
®" X B3
D02425 Software, Cus FH P8 034
Interface
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 43 T CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
28315 09.01 BARR B3 & IS DP2702-03

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 44 T CTO CneuaBToTEXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H31S 09.01 RHRIEENRE RIS DP2702-03
i T 4% & R e N
we| T#HS — ‘ 48 it B8
R X B X
DP2702-03 Fuel Pump Drive | #AuliZBKsh3EH
3896045 Shaft & Gear, Acc | | BX shamAn ix
Drive
4903443 Plug, Threaded WAL 2 3/8 gisf
1 4903442 Plug, Threaded [P 1
2 3034412 | Seal, O Ring O JE#+t i 1
3 170664 Washer, Plain SR 1 3/8 i}
4 3000173 Screw, Hexagon | /A kgt 1 3/8-16x1 gi~f
Head Cap
5 3000174 Hub, Jaw BT % 1
Coupling
6 3028309 Bearing, Thrust TEHEEH AR 1
7 3896046 Support, MR s 48 1
Accessory Drive
3041048 Gear & Shaft DiHe A 4h 1
8 S 3193 Pin, Groove T 1
9 3041042 | Gear, Accessory | [fi4-ERahA RS 1
Drive
10 3041043 Shaft, Accessory | FiH-aKzh 4 1
Drive
11 3899746 Gasket, Acc Drive | [y - BR sh 35 & 42 1
Support s
12 3883123 Screw, Hex INFH PSSR e 6 M10 x 1.50 x 40
Flange Head Cap
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 45 T CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa




KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

EIS EB2073

ZEHH s E

ZH51S 03.04

CTO CneuaBTOTEXHMKA

%46 T

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H71S 03.04 i HzhEE IS EB2073
B T # & W o .
we| TH#HS — ‘ HE it B8
& X B X
EB2073 Brake, Engine RENLEIEhEEE
1 68152 Clip e 2
2 3106042 Crosshead,Valve S 1EM 6
3 | 3073975 Tube, Lub Oil Bk it nh e 1
Supply
4 | 3406907 Union,Male HMRALE Sk 1
5 3406909 Washer,Sealing BRI M 1
6 3076055 Screw,Hexagon + AR S A 16
Head Cap
7 3161895 Harness,Etr Cnt %A N 1
MdI,Wrg
8 | 3406906 Spacer, Rocker, | ##/E %k 1
Lever Cove
9 | 4906825 Brake,Engine KNP shBEE 1
10 | 4906826 Brake,Engine KRNWPLHENEEE 1
11 | 3063164 Union,Male HMBLUE Bk 1
12 | 3406905 Hose,Flexible PRME R 1
13 | 3406904 Hose,Flexible Mk 1
14 | 3900631 Screw,Hex Flange| /a2 it 18
Head CA
15 | 68152 Clip Bk 1
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd %47 T CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H715 03.04 i HzhEE LIS EB2708
L \
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 48 T1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

48515 03.04 AN FHEE RIS EB2708
& T ## & W N .
me| E#S — % it
® X B
EB2708 Brake, Engine KENNLEshEE
1 68152 Clip Bk 1
2 3036460 Washer,Spring PP 1
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 49 T CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
2075 03.04 REHH B E EINS EB2047-02

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 50 1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

48515 03.04 RN HIREE ES EB2047-02
E T # & W o .
we| TH#HS — ‘ HE it B8
& X F X
EB2047-02 Brake, Engine KENNL IS E
1 3070175 Crosshead, Valve TFER 6

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 51 T1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
40375 08.07.2 Toim 28 ®IRS EC2701-02

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd %52 M CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

40375 08.07.2 TR ®INS EC2701-02
& T H & W .
®" X B X
EC2701-02 Thermostat TV
4973373 Thermostat TV
1 3335548 | Seal, Thermostat AR s B 4} P
2 3335549 | Thermostat TRy
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 53 | CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa




KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
(7S 13.02.3 REHREN IS EH2113-06

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 54 T CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

(7S 13.02.3 REHREN IS EH2113-06
i T B W . .
we| TH#HS — ‘ 48 5 B
®" X B X
EH2113-06 Alternator KRN B

Mounting

1 3821836 Link, Adjusting WA 1

2 3883158 Support, Alternator | % L7242 1

3 3883157 Spacer, Mounting | 23k 2

4 3040245 Screw, Hexagon VAV BN Y 1 M10 x 1.50 x 170
Head Cap

5 3029507 Spacer, Mounting | 23k 1

6 | 3820876 Retainer, Adjusting | i35 244" & 1
Screw

7 3895300 Nut, Regular 1E/N A RE 1 M10 x 1.50
Hexagon

8 3335059 Screw, Hexagon INFA SR A 1 M12 x 1.75 x 30
Head Cap

9 108330 Washer, Plain N 1 3/8 gisf

10 3081346 Screw, Hexagon VaNiib L i 2 M10 x 1.50 x 70
Head Cap

11 S 120 Screw, Hexagon VAV B 1 3/8 -16 x 1 3/4 Hi~f
Head Cap

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 55 | CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa




KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

(B35S 13.02.3 & BHIREN K 5 IS EH2701-05
2
i
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 56 T CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

4A%)S 13.02.3 & BHIREIE 5 #IS EH2701-05
;:-E 7]\
;;'; Z %S B L B i 8
®" X F X
EH2701-05 Alternator Drive KNI EN A
Pulley

1 3046204 Pulley, Alternator KRBT 1

2 3028521 Belt, V Ribbed V ek 805 1

3 70897 Nut, Lock BB IR 1 1/2 - 20 unf

4 3895517 Washer, Plain S 2 1 s

5 4022822 Screw, Hexagon AN SRS 1 1/2 -20 x 6 1/2 H<~f

Head Cap

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 57 T CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢H715 16.03 Z BTSSR IZTS EM2037-01

B Nt

e
e

F
5 '/ -
.-".-J

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 58 1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H71S 16.03 Z BTSSR IZTS EM2037-01
H T H & W " .
we| TH#HS — ‘ 48 it B8
®" X B X
EM2037-01 Front Engine KBNS 48
Support
1 3882603 Bracket, Shipping | 2512348 1
2 3892105 Screw, Captive Rl 5 M10 x 1.50 x 100
Washer Cap
3 3882604 Bracket, Shipping | #5127 42 1
4 203518 Washer, Plain S 1 3/8 gi~f
5 3820988 Screw, Hexagon VoS b L i 1 M10 x 1.50 x 35
Head Cap
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 59 T CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa




Katanor coctaBHbix Yacten motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
21715 08.03 XEREIEE IS FA2164-08

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 60 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTeXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H71=S 08.03 REIREEE I£INS FA2164-08
;:-E 7]\
;;: THS B L K 5 B
® X B X
FA2164-08 Fan Drive MR I Eh B
1 S 117 Screw, Hexagon VAN b L i 2 3/8 -16 x 3/4 yi~f
Head Cap
2 107695 Pin, Roll T 1
3 3009330 Washer, Plain S 2 M10
5 | 3288576 Belt, V Ribbed V e G 1
6 3034319 Nut, Regular 1E/NHIREE 1 M20 x 1.50.
Hexagon
7 3034320 Washer, Plain S 1 718 ST
8 3034836 Screw, Hexagon 7N SR 4 M10 x 1.50 x 30
Head Cap
9 3046206 Pulley, Fan W A e 1
3062602 Pulley, Idler Tla S SRR
10 3060884 Cover, Idler Pulley | St % 1
11 3062601 Seal, O Ring O JE &1 P 1
3892768 Pulley, Idler S38 1
12 3003163 | Washer, Plain SEER 1 M10
13 3027680 | Seal, Ol MEESY 1
14 3027681 | Bearing, Roller TR 7K 1
15 3060883 | Pulley, Idler S8 1
16 3335044 | Screw, Hexagon 7N SR 1 M10 x 1.50 x 25
Head Cap
17 3819920 | Shatft, Idler &R 4 1
3065358 Hub, Fan XU 3%
18 3027675 Seal, Ol HEE) 1
19 3027676 Shaft, Fan Hub W B A 1
20 3027677 Flange s 1
21 3027686 Washer, Plain SN 1 M10.
22 3037597 Hub, Fan W 1
23 3063844 Cover, Fan Hub WH B 1
24 3896996 Bearing, Roller TEAT K 1
25 3081348 Screw, Hexagon 7N SR 3 M10 x 1.50 x 90
Head Cap
26 | 3253776 Support, Fan MR =248 1
27 3253778 Screw, Hexagon 7N SR 1 M10 x 1.50 x 145.
Head Cap
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 61 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa




KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
4R35 06.04 BRIMIE B SR XIS FF2194-09

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 62 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

£A5]S 06.04 HRHIE R EINS FF2194-09

;:-E 7]\
;;'; THS =B K 5 B
S B X
FF2194-09 Fuel Filter PRI TR v
1 200293 Elbow, Male Union | #piay 423k 1 7/8 0 14 unf (P¥)
2 142784 Head, Fuel Filter PRV VETE % Jas 1
3406879 Harness, Etr Cnt DU WS 1
Mdl Wrg
3 3406879 Harness, Etr Cnt DU W 1
Mdl Wrg
4 180372 Clip HLr 1
5 4070801 Filter, Fuel PRI e 2 1
4082671 Decal T 1
6 4962719 Bracket,Filter VEVE AL S 4 1
7 S 112 Screw,Hexagon 7N SR 4
Head Cap
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 63 I CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa




KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢3S 06.02 PRRIE R EE RIS FF2742-01

#
R
=

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd CTO CnevuaBTOoTEXHMKA



fH51S 06.02

KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

PRIMZR A M Sk

RIS FF2742-01

& T ## & W .
| THS — ‘ iit A
®" X B X
FF2742-01 Fuel Pump Inlet PRI S e 3k
Fitting

1 3052956 Elbow, Male Union | #hii&ras 3k

2 3046201 | Seal, O Ring O JE%H

3 3042618 Nipple, Coupling Bk
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 65 T CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

HRIRIETE 2 S

fH51S 06.04.1

EIS FF2750-02

2

>
=

s

.

b

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd

b

H

CTO CneuaBTOTEXHMKA



fH51S 06.04.1

HRIRIETE 2 S

KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

EIS FF2750-02

B T H £ R N
wo| ET#HS — . 1% A
®" X B3
FF2750-02 Fuel Filter PRI RS B 1%
Plumbing
1 3895159 Hose, Flexible B
2 129859 Elbow, Male MRS $2 3k
Union
3 3040817 Seal, O Ring O JEdt
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd £ 67T CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
4035 06.04.1 BRIEE R R RIS FF2782-02

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 68 T CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

{515 06.04.1 BRmEB R XIS FF2782-02

E T # & W o .

ws| EHS — ‘ B st B

& X B X
FF2782-02 Fuel Filter PRI T s 2 36
Mounting
1 3335044 Screw, Hexagon VAN b L i 2 M10 x 1.50 x 25

Head Cap

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 69 m CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
£H37S 16.01 kR IS FH2323

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 70 ;| CTO CneuaBToTeXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

£A51S 16.01 R EINS FH2323
i T 4 & W . !
wo| EH#S — ‘ e i B
R X B X
FH2323 Flywheel Housing | &#t5%
1 127316 Washer, Plain S 14 5/8 T
2 3018006 Screw, Hexagon VAVl ULy i 2 M16 x 2.00 x 45
Head Cap
3 3022148 Screw, Hexagon VAVl ULy 12 M16 x 2.00 x 55
Head Cap
4 3025802 Screw, Hexagon VAVl ULy 2 M8 x 1.25 x 20
Head Cap
5 3026134 Gasket, Cover e 5 e I 1
Plate
6 | 3026135 Cover, Access KL 1
Hole
7 3063779 Plug, Threaded WL 2 3/4 - 16 unf
8 4941344 Housing, Flywheel | K# 7% 1
9 3819822 Sleeve ESEN 1
10 | 4923644 Seal, Ol MHES] 1
11 4083121 Screw, Hex Flange | 75 154 k1844 12
Head Cap
4089542 Kit, Rear Seal HhaN 5 22 2l 4 1
Crank
4923644 Seal, Ol MEES) 1
4083121 Screw, Captive a4 12 M8 x 1.25 x 20
Washer Cap
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd £ 717 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa




KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢H715 05.03 HRIH R =R XS FP2945-02

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd £ 727 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H71S 05.03 HRIH R =R RIS FP2945-02
B T # & W N .
co| T#S — : 58 % o
®" X B X
FP2945-02 Fuel Pump PR S B
Coupling
1 S 112 Screw, Hexagon SN S AR 4 3/8-16x1 Hu~f
Head Cap
2 69324 Washer, Plain SR 4 3/8 H~f
3 108330 Washer, Plain SR 4 3/8 H~f
4 206326 Screw, Twelve + e 4 716 - 14 x 1 1/4 3¢
Point Cap ~F
5 3046200 Spider, Jaw TG T 22 M 1
Coupling
6 3069103 Gasket, Fuel Pump | #Auh 42 25 B3 1
7 3417474 Screw, Captive B2 2 M10 x 1.50 x 40
Washer Cap
8 3418043 Brace, Fuel Pump | #4242 1
9 3896444 Brace, Fuel Pump | #4248 1

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 73 W1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



Katanor coctaBHbix Yacten motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢H715 05.01 HRIMZR XS FP2953-03

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd $£ 74 T CTO CneuaBToTeXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H31S 05.01 HRIMZR RIS FP2953-03
;:-E 7]\
;f; EH = — ft & & - HE it BA
® X B3
FP2953-03 Fuel Pump TR 25
BM76340 Damper, Fuel Pump| i 42 vidk 2% 1
1 100099 Seal, Rectangular | 4iJE 22 &) & 1
Rin
2 139988 Seagi, Rectangular | HJE 253+ 1
Rin
3 153336 Bodgy, Fuel Pump PRI SR R 2 A 1
Damper
4 153338 Cover, Fuel Pump | AW PR 2% 5 1
Damper
5 160514 Washer, Plain S 1 111/16 )
6 202897 Diaphragm, Ful PRI 2R TRk AR 2% B e 1
Pump Damper
7 3017051 Screw, Captive Rl 2 14 -20 x 1 1/8 9e~f
Washer Cap
8 |70704 Washer, Plain SR 1/4 T~}
9 |151900 Seal, Rectangular | 45 2 45} B
Rin
10 | 153346 Scrgw, Socket AN g 2 1/4 -20 x 4 5i~f
Head Cap
11 | 181466 Washer, Lock L P 4 1/4 ges}
3417674 Pump, Fuel PRI 4 1
12 S 2286 Screw, Drive L) 2
13 70700 Spring, R4 1
Compression
14 100129 Screw, Socket PN A A 4 1/4 -20 x 3 &~}
Head Cap
15 105375 Nameplate LAl 1
16 129768 Spring, Valve AN 1
17 129839 Shield, Shutoff SRR 1
Valve
18 129888 Seal, Rectangular | 4iJE 22 &) & 2
Rin
19 146483 Scrgen, Filter SuRA] 1
20 196057 Disc, Valve [R5 "] 1
21 3014575 Cap, Fuel Pump PRI SR L s 2 1
Filter
22 3021123 Seal, O Ring O JE#+t i 1
3033742 Plug, Threaded g 1
23 3079584 | Plug, Threaded g 1
24 3034412 | Seal, O Ring O JE &1 P 1
25 3034451 Housing, Actuator | $hf 285044 1
26 3095355 Hub, Jaw Coupling | &5 B4 T8 1
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd $£ 75 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢H715 05.01 HRIMZR XS FP2953-03

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 76 1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H31S 05.01 HRHR XM= FP2953-03
£ o
:Ti; T4 E — fr & # : HE T
® X B X
3042619 Nipple, Coupling Bk 1
27 3042620 | Nipple, Coupling 3l 1
28 3037537 | Seal, O Ring O JE%Hf 1
29 3408421 Solenoid FHLfi 1] 1
30 3056009 Disc, Actuator 1EH £ 1
3056416 Plug, Threaded TEL% 4 5/16 - 24 unf.
31 3056003 | Plug, Threaded g 1
32 3056415 | Seal, O Ring O JE&+t 1
33 3065944 Screw, Captive Eadialey e 4 #10-24 x 1 5i~)
Washer Cap
34 3068768 Ring, Retaining &l 1
4954880 Pump, Gear Fuel PRIMR e 4
11 181466 Washer, Lock L P 2 1/4 g~}
35 64816 A | Dowel, Pin R DAE 2
36 110855 Gasket, Fuel Pump | #RHi42 25 35+ 4 1
4903125 Gear & Shaft i A
37 4903124 | Gear, Fuel PRI Z A B 1
Pumping
38 175865 | Shaft, Fuel Pump PRV ZE 5 1
39 3033719 | Dowel, Ring T &7 4 1
40 4010038 | Valve, Check BA R 1
41 4010514 | Tube, Fuel Drain PRI [P e 1
42 68139 Elbow, Male AN AU B Sk 1 1/8 nptf x 7/16-20
Adapter (90)
43 3034412 | Seal, O Ring O JE &1 P 1
44 4010297 | Spring, R 4 a5 1
Compression
45 4010296 | Plunger, Prs 745 I A 2 1
Regulator
46 3085615 | Ring, Retaining i 1
Pump, Gear Fuel PRI A 56 4
47 3033714 | Housing, Fuel PRIME N = 1
Pump Gear
48 3033724 | Bushing kS 4
49 4954876 | Cover, Fuel Pump | #AMiZE %55 1
Gear
Gear & Shaft i A
37 4903124 | Gear, Fuel Pumping| #AuiZ 55% 1
50 3095356 | Shaft, Fuel Pump PRI 2 X Shh 1
Drive
Support, Fuel Pump | #4832 42
51 128807 Ring, Retaining &l 1
52 3096077 | Gasket, Fuel Pump | ki 42 25 £ 3 1
53 3074317 | Spacer, Seal ooy 1
54 3074316 | Spacer, Seal Ry R 1
55 3090996 | Support, Fuel PRI 4 S 4 1
Pump
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd £ 77T T CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢H715 05.01 HRIMZR XS FP2953-03

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 78 T1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H715 05.01 HRIMZR XM= FP2953-03
*.Ti.; T4 — fr & # ‘ 2 i
® X B3
Kit, Oil Seal HHES SRR
56 3084713 | Seal, Oil W 1
57 3071643 | Seal, Ol MiE=) 1
3037536 Plug, Threaded S 1 9/16 - 18 unf
58 3040813 | Plug, Threaded S 1
59 3037537 | Seal, O Ring O JE &1} P 1
Union, Male HMELUE Sk
60 3100526 Union, Male HMREUE F Sk 1
61 3037236 Seal, O Ring O JE&+t i 1
Support, Fuel PRI 4 S 4
Pump
128807 Ring, Retaining il 1
3037536 Plug, Threaded WL 1 9/16 - 18 unf
3037537 | Seal, O Ring O B 45} pl 1
3040813 | Plug, Threaded g 1
3074316 Spacer, Seal R 1
3074317 Spacer, Seal R 1
3090996 Support, Fuel PRI 4 S 4 1
Pump
3096077 Gasket, Fuel Pump | #7122 2 dap 4 1
Kit, Oil Seal HHESESRCE
3071643 | Seal, Qil THE 1
3084713 | Seal, Qil THE 1
Kit, Fuel Solenoid | 4%l i /& 2H 44
129888 Seal, Rectangular | 4iJE 224} [ 2
Rin
3408421 Solgnoid P T 1] 1
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd $£ 79 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

ZH715 99.01 BRI TR LIS FR2855
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 80 M CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

ZH715 99.01 Rk LIS FR2855
& T ## & W .
®" X B3
FR2855 Rating,Fuel VST e
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 81 M CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢H715 06.03 BRIME XS FT22072-07

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 82 m CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

4A%)S 06.03 R B ®IHS FT22072-07
;:E VAN
;g EH =S — fr & - H=E % BB
xR X X
FT22072-07 | Fuel Plumbing PRI 1%

1 3161618 Tube, Fuel Supply | #Auh e 1

2 3161620 Tube, Fuel Drain PR [P W 1

3 | 3161622 Hose, Flexible Bk 1

4 | 4004381 Union, Male AMBESUE Sk 2 | 1/8 nptf x 1/2-20

5 | 4985465 Elbow, Tube Rk 1

Connector

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 83 m CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
R3S 16.02 R IS FW2155-04

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 84 m CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

R3S 16.02 R IS FW2155-04
& £ # & W .
= EH =S T - 5% BB
®" X B3
FW2155-04 Flywheel K
3252549 Flywheel Kt
1 3252548 Flywheel Kt
2 4851 Gear, Flywheel KIS FE
Ring
3 4071043 Screw, Hex INFE LSSk s e M14 x 1.50 x 35
Flange Head
Cap
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 85 W CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa




Katanor coctaBHbix Yacten motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢H715 01.06 BISRES XIS GG2701-08

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 86 M CTO CneuaBToTeXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H71=S 01.06 BIARES i£INS GG2701-08
B T ## & K o .
we| ETHS — ‘ HE it B8
& X F 3
GG2701-08 Front Gear Cover | ji 55 = %
Kit, Gear Cover | %2 s 404}
1 3892697 Cover, Gear Nt = 1
2 4920751 Seal, ST 4% 1
Rectangular Strip
3 4082974 Plug, Gear Cover | (5t = 5 & T 1
4 3892020 Seal, Ol s 1
5 3328760 Gasket, Carrier | FL48 35 5:F 4 1
6 3896837 Seal, Dust B 1
7 4962745 Seal, Ol s 1
8 3328761 Gasket, Carrier FELR et ds) 34 1
9 3161742 Seal, Ol s 1
10 3328759 Gasket, Carrier FELR et ds) $4 1
1" 3895020 Seal, Dust [ 2 232 ds) 42 1
12 4070462 Screw, Hex VAV It & Y 38 M8 x 1.25x 16
Flange Head
Cap
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 87T ! CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

45715 10.01.2 TRHSEER 1%L 1C2094

=H
din

N

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 88 M CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

4A%)S 10.01.2 TRHSEER RIS 1C2094
i T # & R e .
we| TH#HS — ‘ HE it B8
®" X B X
1C2094 Air Intake TRPREERE
Connection
1 3028540 Plate,Cover I:M‘)i 1
2 3818846 Gasket, B AL s 1
Connection
3 3161093 Screw, Captive P 2 2 M10 x 1.50 x 25
Washer Cap
4 3017500 Screw, Hexagon 7N SR 2 M10 x 1.50 x 70
Head Cap
5 3009330 Washer, Plain S M10
6 | 4973921 Connection,Air WREE 1
Intake
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 89 M CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

4A7]= 10.01.2

WMSEEK

I®ZINS 1T2005

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd

o m

CTO CneuaBTOTEXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

{A%]S 10.01.2 mREEk RIRS 1T2005
i T H & W e .
wo| EHS — : K@ %
" X F 3
IT2005-01 Air Transfer AR Bk
Connection

1 3883977 Pipe, Air Transfer AR 1

2 3008465 Plug, Pipe EIE 1 1/8 npt

3 3883284 Seal, O Ring O & 1

4 3892648 Clamp, V Band V B fi 1

$ Nipple, Coupling | $32:3k
3042618 Nipple, Coupling Pk 1 AR5 H

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 91 m CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢H7S 17.06 mHE XIS LA2044-05

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 92| CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H71S 17.06 mHE IS LA2044-05
H T H & W .
®" X B X
LA2044-05 Lifting Bracket mE
1 3883586 Bracket, Lifting mE
2 4920123 Bracket, Lifting i E
3 3093939 Screw, HeFagon INF SR A M12 x 1.75 x 25
Head Cap
4 3081345 Screw, Hexagon VAN b L i M10 x 1.50 x 65
Head Cap
5 3081346 Screw, Hexagon VoS b L i M10 x 1.50 x 70
Head Cap
6 3036460 Washer, Spring T T 3/4 it
7 | 4906823 Plate, Clamping | JE#
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 93 | CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa




KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
275 07.05 HLimiE B 2R F1% £ 28 RE ®IS LC2766-02

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 94 | CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



£35S 07.05

HLimiE B 2R F1% £ 28 RE

KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

®IS LC2766-02

£ o
:Ti; TS = WA e i 18
®" X B X
LC2766-02 Qil Filter And B 8 T & A% 1
Cooler Head BRI
1 109080 Seal, O Ring O JE#+t i 2
2 3034836 Screw, Hexagon SNSRI 4 M10 x 1.50 x 30
Head Cap
3046202 Plug, Threaded S 1 3/4 - 16 unf
3 3040810 Plug, Threaded S 1
4 3046201 Seal, O Ring O JE#+t i 1
5 | 3080401 Adapter, O Ring ek 2
6 3080769 Seal, Rectangular | 4H7TE 2% ) F5 2
Rin
7 3102571 Retginer, B P 1
Connection
3102784 Head, Lube Oil Pl s 28 je 1
Filter
8 3008466 Plug, Pipe I 1 1/4 npt
3037536 Plug, Threaded IR L% 2 9/16 - 18 unf
9 3037537 | Seal, O Ring O JE &1 P 1
10 3040813 | Plug, Threaded S 1
3040815 Plug, Threaded S 1 7/18 - 14 unf
11 3040816 | Plug, Threaded S 1
12 3040817 | Seal, O Ring O JE#+t i 1
13 4952630 Thermostat TV 1
14 3102774 Head, Lube QOil Pl s 28 je 1
Filter
3202101 Plug, Threaded S 1 11/16 - 12 unf
15 3046943 | Seal, O Ring O JE#Et i 1
16 3050897 | Plug, Threaded g 1
17 3820320 Plunger, Bypass 545 0 1A A 2 1
Valve
18 3820631 Ring, Retaining il 1
19 3820782 Ring, Retaining il 1
20 3882585 Plug, Expansion fZ ik 7€ 1
21 3882586 Spring, FE4 1
Compression
22 | 4975879 Cooler, Qil HLIM A HI 28 1
23 | 3406888 Screw, Hex Flange | /\NA 543k idde 6 M10 x 1.50 x 170
Head Cap
24 3820629 Gasket, Filter Head | Ji& i 4% Jas 232 35 34 1
25 3883394 Screw, Hexagon INFA SRR 2 M8x1.25x20 -
Head Cap M10x1.50x70
26 | 3892625 Gasket, Oil Cooler | 14 HI 2% 3 482 2
Support B
27 3896724 Screw, Hex Flange | /A %Sk id4e 3
Head Cap
28 | 3036460 Washer,Spring i3 2 b 4
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 95 | CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
4A71= 07.03 RN MR ER XIS LF2054-05

T

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 96 m CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢A 5|5 07.03 ERANHEESR ®InS LF2054-05
o E # & W e .

o] =g B R

s % o

LF2054-05 Full Flow Oil Filter | 4= HLnhEE 4

1 3101869 Filter, Lubricating HLI B TS 2% 1
0]]
2 3102714 Decal PR 1

i

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd 97 m CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

EIRS LG2152

ARy

p:: LA

b

M

43S 07.02

A .

i T .

Y T e,
<, o

S .ﬁ.. o

e mmen i A

TSP

CTO CneuaBTOTEXHMKA

% 98

&

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H715 07.02 HUEARALTT M-S LG2152
& T H & W o .
ws| EHS — ‘ g8 st B
®" X B X
LG2152 Oil Level Gauge IR DAL N
4973957 Dipstick IR TN 1
1 4973904 DIPSTICK IR TN 1
2 4973920 TUBE,FLEXIBLE ERx ¢ 1
3 179904 CLAMP,HOSE LY =i 1
4 | 4973914 Braket,Oil G AL THE OB 1
3009329 Washer,Plain SR 4
3200393 Clip Bk 1
3900630 Screw,Hex Fla H N IR EE 3
3883245 Nut,Regular H INFAVL L A 3
3062329 Clamp,Wire TI SR 1
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 99 | CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

£A3|S 07.06

HlHER

®IS LP2709-03

10

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd

% 100

CTO CneuaBTOTEXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H715 07.06 AR XIS LP2709-03
i T 4% & R e N
we| T#HS — ‘ 48 it B8
e B3
LP2709-03 Lube Oil Pump PR
1 3010146 Spring, 4 1
Compression
2 3068979 Plunger, Prs & 4 [ T 2 1
Regulator
3 3069728 Sensor, Viscosity IR R e S 1
4 3895718 Plug, Retainer P48 1
5 3895438 Screw, Hex Flange | /N4 skigse 2 M8 x 1.25 x 60
Head Cap
6 | 3895439 Spacer, Mounting GAEH 2
7 3895440 Screw, Hex Flange | /A Mgk iste 1 M8 x 1.25 x 25
Head Cap
8 4003950 Pump, Lubricating GIRCIE 1
Oil
9 3023525 | Screw, Socket Head | N /\fflgte 4 M8 x 1.25 x 20
Cap
10 3033247 | Seal, O Ring O B4 =P 1
11 3033248 | Seal, O Ring O %+ 1
12 4003958 | Cover,Lub Oil Pump | #1% % 1
13 4003961 | Gear&Shaft A3 R 1
14 4060579 | Body, Lubricating WU 42 724k 1
Oil Pump
203518 Washer,Plan SR 1 B ZE 3010146 Al
3895718X . |f]
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 101 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
43715 01.01.3 $hh# IS NN2718-345

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 102 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

43715 01.01.3 $hh# IS NN2718-345
& T £ R N
e B3
NN2718-345 | Nameplate % Rt
1 3401291 Nameplate 4
2 4973861 Nameplate R
3 4973953 Tag.ldentificati HeobR 25
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 103 | CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢H715 07.02 ARV S IS OB2406-03

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 104 71 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H71S 07.02 iR EEE i£IS 0B2406-03
B T # & o .
we| T#HS — ‘ HE it B8
B X F X
0B2406-03 Cylinder Block (ARENE
Cover
1 3009887 Screw, Hexagon VAN LY 3 M10 x 1.50 x 22
Head Cap
2 3025295 Cover, Camshaft PG A i o 1
3 3025296 Gasket, Cover Plate | & i 2 f5 #R 1
4 4985110 Gasket, Hand Hole | T 25453k 3
5 4973906 Cover, Hand Hole Tl 1
6 3028684 Cover, Hand Hole Fila 2
7 3036230 Screw, Hexagon N SL R AR 12 M10 x 1.50 x 20

Head Cap

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 105 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
4R35 07.02 FILE ®IS OB2701-03

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 106 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

475 07.02 FILE %S OB2701-03
i T £ R N
e B X
0OB2701-03 Hand Hole Cover Tl
1 3028684 Cover, Hand Hole Tl
2 3036230 Screw, Hexagon VAN LY M10 x 1.50 x 20
Head Cap

3 2871314 Gasket, Hand Hole | T 254543k ik EA; 4985110

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 107 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
46375 07.01 ye: LIS OP2152

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 108 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTeXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

46375 07.01 i) EINS OP2152
=E o
;;'; T HE — ft & % ‘ K2 i 8
R X B X
OP2152 Oil Pan WET
Pan, Qil MR
1 | 67946 Washer, Plain SR 2 11/32 4i~f
2 | 3055069 Plug, Threaded ji=$=4 2 1-18 uns
3 | 3008468 Plug, Pipe IR 1 1/2 npt
4 | 3008470 Plug, Pipe IR 1 1 npt
5 | 4952775 Pan, Oil TLA RS 1
6 | 3009330 Washer, Plain A 1 M10
7 | 3254405 Screw, Hexagon AN SR s 1 M10 x 1.50 x 40
Head Cap
8 | 3896022 Retainer, Cap I 4 1
Screw
9 |3032787 Seal, O Ring O T kPl 1
10 | 3328583 Tube, Lub Oil ALy Y 1
Suction
11 | 3401290 Gasket, Oil Pan THJEC 570 4 o 4 1
12 | 3896723 Screw, Captive R R 32
Washer Cap
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 109 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa




KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢3S 05.06 BT HI RIS 2N 28 IS PH2809-11

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd $£ 110 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTEXHMKA



ZH51S 05.06

TR HIE RIS RN 25

KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

1EIS PH2809-11

;:-E 7]\
;;'; T 42 — ft = # ‘ 2 i% B
& X F 3
PH2809-11 Electronic Control B, 7 42 I A B 4
Cooler Al
1 146161 Washer, Plain SN 4 3/8 i)
4984223 Sensor, Position 7 B AL B 1
2 3046201 | Seal, O Ring O B & P 1
3 4984223 | Sensor, Position o7 B AT SR 1
3085185 Sensor, Temperature | 755 1% 5425 1
4 4921574 | Seal, O Ring O L% Hf 1
5 3085198 | Sensor, Temperature | ji & {4 B 1
6 3161896 Screw, Hexagon VaNiib LY i 2 M8 x 1.25 x 45
Head Cap
7 3161910 Dataplate LAl 1
Sensor, Pressure J 1A s
8 4921493 | Sensor, Pressure s 745 s 1
9 3330159 | Seal, O Ring O JE& %t 1
Sensor, Prs R 30 AL B
Temperature
10 3330159 | Seal, O Ring O JEsdt 1
1 4921477 | Sensor, Prs T 718 S A I 2% 1
Temperature
Sensor, Pressure JE AL R
12 3408501 Module, Electronic b atea| By e 1
Control
Sensor, Temperature | 755 1% 5425
13 3037537 | Seal, O Ring O JEdt 1
14 4954905 | Sensor, Temperature | 755 1% 5425 1
15 | 3102651 Screw, Hex Flange AN PGSk e A 2 M10 x 1.50 x 60
Head Cap
16 | 3901445 Screw, Hex Flange | /N Mukskigie 4 M8 x 1.25 x 45
Head Cap
17 3902662 Nut, Hexagon Flange | 7544 ' 28 4 M10 x 1.50
18 3903112 Screw, Hex Flange INFH G SR E e 2 M10 x 1.50 x 30
Head Cap
3166309 Cooler, Electronic FHL 7 45 IR B v 1
Control AR
19 3335372 | Cooler, Electronic B 7 42 I A B 4 1
Control FI sy
20 3335561 Washer, Insulating ik e 7
21 3335562 | Washer, Insulating ik e 1
22 | 4059909 Support, Heat AT e 25 & 38 1
Exchanger
23 | 4059910 Support, Heat AT e 25 & 38 1
Exchanger
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd £ 111 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
4A7]= 10.06 REIEE 2R RIS PP20090

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd £ 112 ] CTO CneuaBToTEXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢B57I= 10.06 RIS RS i£INS PP20090
EE VAR
;;: e — ft & % ‘ 58 i# A
B X F 3
PP20090 Turbocharger VR I R %
1 3088984 Gasket, VR 1 R e s dsp 3 1
Turbocharger
2 3095798 Stud XSk A 42 2
3 3818824 Nut, Hexagon AN S R 4 M10 x 1.50
Flange
Kit, Turbocharger | §% %18 i 4 20 ) 1 hx55
4046026 Turbocharger 1 R A 1
4 3502231 Slinger, Oil IV EEpiE] 1
5 3532940 Screw, Hexagon NSk T e hE 3 M6 x 1.00 x 12
Head Set
6 3595795 Washer, Plain SR 3
7 3519163 | Screw, Drive BRET 2
8 3521441 | Seal, Split Ring T L1 4} P 2
9 3522597 | Pin, Roll e 2
10 3527619 | Dataplate B 1
11 3527651 | Plate, Cover TR 1
12 3528094 | Baffle, Qil P B 1
13 3528096 | Plate, Qil Seal MIESE 1
14 3528204 | Nut, Lock B IERE 2 | 1/4-28unf
15 3528221 Ring, Retaining $irE 1
16 S 607 Washer, Lock oA 3 M6
17 3529372 Nut, Regular E7S g H 2 1/4 - 28 unf
Hexagon
18 3529852 | Clamp, V Band V JE i 1
19 3532195 | Spacer, Mounting | 35 th 3
20 3533038 | Shield, VR 1 R 2 g B 1
Turbocharger Heat
21 3534109 Collar, Thrust 1EHEER 1
22 3534833 | Bearing, TR 1 R 28 R 2
Turbocharger
23 3529852 | Clamp, V Band V JE i 1
24 3535575 | Housing, Tur Zah 7 R 1
Bearing
25 3593629 Impeller, Tur %5 1
Compressor
26 3535983 | Shaft & Wheel il 1
27 4040639 Bracket, Actuator PAT IS ST 4 1
28 3591209 | Housing, EENLZAA 1
Compressor
29 3591655 | Bearing, Tur Thrust | (F#fE4#& 1
30 3597518 | End, Adjusting Link | 8754 4T 1
31 3592773 Actuator, PAT 1
Turbocharger
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd $£ 113 | CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
4A7]= 10.06 REIEE 2R IRIRS PP20090

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd £ 114 T CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢B57I= 10.06 RIS RS i£INS PP20090
;:-E 7]\
;;'; THS = # 8B HE 5 B
B X F 3
32 4045496 | Housing, Turbine RNk 1
33 3709510 | Ring, Retaining P4l 4
34 3723863 | Ring, Retaining &t 1
35 3758848 | Seal, Split Ring T 1 s P 1
36 3760250 | Nut, Lock B IR RE 1 M8 x 1.25
37 3762915 | Seal, O Ring O JB & 4 P 1
4001727 Valve, Pressure et vl 1
Regulator
38 3406881 Harness, Etr Cnt EEAL R 1
Mdl Wrg
39 68138 Connector, Male HMBESUE Sk 1 1/8 nptf x 7/16-20
40 103303 Plug, Pipe B SE 1 1/8 npt
41 129768 Spring, Valve S 2
42 3015521 Ball TRk 2
54 S 607 Washer, Lock 5 B 2 #10
Kit, Fuel Solenoid | %8k AL jd 28 44
43 129888 Seal, Rectangular HI TR 8 s B 2
Rin
44 3054609 Solgnoid FEL A 1R 2
45 4088595 Screw, Socket NN F A 8
Head Cap
46 3348060 Shield, Shutoff DT I 1A 2
Valve
a7 3348687 Body, Control Valve | #=4#1[® {4 1
48 3406784 Plug, Orifice L% 1
49 3406785 Plug, Orifice L% 1
50 3406794 Plug, Orifice L% 1
51 3406795 Plug, Orifice L% 1
52 3867641 Seal, O Ring O % &t 1l 1
53 4001741 Disc, Valve ] 25 1) 2
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd $£ 115 | CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢3S 01.01.2 TEEA A EINS PP2830-01

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 116 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢A31S 01.01.2 TEES I £IS PP2830-01
E T H# & o .
el THS — . e % A
B X B X
PP2830-01 Piston Cooling T FEVS HIm
Nozzle
1 3080708 Nozzle, Piston 5 FEYS FImE 6
Cooling
2 3070393 Screw, Hex Flange | /512 LIg 4 6 M10 x 1.50 x 25
Head Cap

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd £ 17T ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢H71S 01.04 ET IS PP2830-01

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd $£ 118 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H71S 01.04 ET IS PP2830-01
i T 4% & R e N
we| T#HS — ‘ 48 it B8
e B X
PP2830-01 Connecting Rod BN
3899450 Rod, Engine RNHLIEF 6
Connecting
1 3896970 | Rod, Engine KEINLEFT 1
Connecting
2 3896894 | Bushing HhE 1
3 3027106 | Dowel, Ring INTE & T4 2
4 3027108 | Screw, Connecting | iEfF It 2 M14 x 1.50 x 91
Rod Cap
$Connecting Rod S T 7K
Bearing
5 3016760 Bearing, A4 12| brdfE)SF
Connecting Rod
5 | 3016761 Bearing, AT Al 7K 12 | @ bruERSE 0.25
Connecting Rod mm
5 | 3016762 Bearing, HEFF 7K 12 | @ A5 aE R T 0.50
Connecting Rod mm
5 3016763 Bearing, AT H R 12 | bS] 0.75
Connecting Rod mm
5 | 3016764 Bearing, EEF K 12 | @ b ST 1.00
Connecting Rod mm
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd £ 119 | CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
475 01.07 ot EINS PP2830-02

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 120 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTEXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

48715 01.07 Ca%e % %S PP2830-02
H T H# & .
R X B X
PP2830-02 Camshaft kvl
1 4022816 Camshaft ML %E 4
2 3896335 Support, Camshaft | 548 %l ik i =7 s
Thrust
3 3822067 Screw, Captive B M10 x 1.50 x 25
Washer Cap
4 3009953 Key, Plain Woodruff | 2[5 4
5 3401439 Gear, Camshaft T 5 A 7
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd £ 121 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

2515 06.01

ST
2
B

o

o/a

ES PP2830-04

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd

% 122

CTO CneuaBTOTEXHMKA



2515 06.01

KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

I

Th
<
B

ES PP2830-04

;:-E 7]\
;;: i — ff = # ‘ 2 i% B
& X B X
PP2830-04 Injector Mt Vi 7%
4061851 Injector M5 Y 6
1 4077153 Pin, Straight JEK: 2
2 3068959 Seal, O Ring O JE#+t i 1
3 3070113 Sleeve, Injector TS s 1
4 3070136 Seal, O Ring O JE i Pl 1
5 3070137 Seal, O Ring O B 45} pl 1
6 3070138 Seal, O Ring O JE&+t i 1
7 3071967 Screen, Filter L7 1
3072823 Spacer, Inj Spring M5 YH) S i 45 2 2 1
Housing Hh
8 3072819 | Spacer, Inj Spring M55 YH) S i 45 2 2 1
Housing Hh
9 3072820 | Spring, Injector i i 1
10 3072821 | Guide, Spring et 1
11 3072822 | Screw, Socket Set [U] Sk [ 52 g4 T 1
12 3076068 | Ball, Check [IREIEES 1
13 3074219 Retainer, Injector Cup | M i 2% S H4 Js B 1
14 3075658 Seal, O Ring O JE#Et i 1
15 3076256 Harness, Wiring R 1
16 3078236 Spring, Injector % YR o i 1
17 3081388 Spring, Injector W% I e 5 1
3083863 Coupling, Injector 5% VR b TG Ay 1
Plunger &l
18 3079924 | Socket, Injector MG IHH 2 TG4 Y s 1
Coupling
19 3083862 | Coupling, Injector MV 2% A JE TR A 1
Plunger 5
20 3083871 Retainer, Inj Coupling | m il 4% B 45 4 1
}2[4
21 3083872 Screw, Socket Head | py /g 1
Ca
3087555 Bogy & Plunger M IH AR R AT 28 1
22 3075613 | Screw, Socket Head | py < fmizse 1
Ca
23 3080421 WaF;her, Sealing s 1
24 3080429 | Valve, Solenoid P, ] 1
25 3087553 | Body & Plunger Mg Y A A R A ZE 1
3095106 Link, Injector Plunger | Mt 2541 ZE4F 1
26 3072486 | Retainer, Injector M I 2 A ZE A RY 1
Link P
27 3080426 | Link, Injector Plunger | m#uli#541 28 4T 1

http://cneLaBToTexHMKa.pd % 123 |

CTO CneuaBTOTEXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
4A71S 06.01

ST
2
B

o
o/a

ES PP2830-04

©

34

Aaadal

35\‘

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 124 71 CTO CnevuaBTOoTEXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

{A%)S 06.01 55 5H = %S PP2830-04
e T # & R . .
we| ET#HS — ‘ 48 5 B
R X B X
3411711 Barrel & Plunger | #F-ZEEf041: 28 1
28 3095088 Barrel, Injector MRS AT e 1
29 3411710 Plunger, Injector NE% YR 2% AT 2K 1
4061852 Cup, Injector NE% YR 2L VAR 1
30 3066736 Housing, Injector | mif a1 1
Spring
31 3066738 | Spring, FR 45 1
Compression
32 3067426 Retainer, Injector | iy 25 i 55 1
Spring
33 4061853 Cup & Tip YA T i I
34 | 3882793 Screw, Twelve + o nEte 1
Point Cap
35 4022914 Clamp,Injector B YR 2% FR B 1
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 125 ! CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



Katanor coctaBHbix Yacten motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢H715 02.01 = IS PP2830-05

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 126 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTeXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢B571= 02.01 fI= RIS PP2830-05
xE T
:Tfi.; T 42 — ft 2 % ‘ & i B
B X F 3
PP2830-05 Cylinder Head Hi o
2864028 Head, Cylinder Tla | #1555 % 1
1 2864024 Head, Cylinder il 5 1
2 3007632 Plug, Expansion Ak 2E 2
3 206741 Plug, Expansion Ak 2E 2
4 3007635 Plug, Expansion [ 1K 2E 8
5 3035026 Seal, O Ring O % kst el 6
6 3417717 Sleeve, Injector W e e 6
7 3090704 Insert, Valve A TTEE R 24
9 4923471 Guide, Valve Stem | 5[ 1 F 5% 24
10 3895860 Spring, Valve ST 24
Kit, Intake Valve B TLAF 12
11 4926069 | Valve, Intake A 12
12 3275354 | Collet, Valve iRk 24
Kit, Exhaust Valve | #5404 12
13 3417779 | Valve, Exhaust HEAS 12
12 3275354 | Collet, Valve Ak 24
14 3104151 Retainer, Valve AT A 24
Spring
15 3070072 Guide, Valve Spring | = 155035 e
16 3008465 Plug, Pipe = 16 1/8 npt
18 4003966 Seal, Valve Stem mARLART:ES) 24
19 3895479 | Plug, Expansion HEZ K 2 2
$Miscellaneous SITAh Z 4
Parts
20 4923187 Screw, Hex Flange | /5012 LIg e 29
Head Cap
21 4022907 Screw, Hex Flange | /5012 L Ig 4 3 M14 x 1.50 x 71
Head Cap
22 | 4022500 Gasket, Cylinder YARLE 1
Head
23 | 3328328 Washer, Sealing 25 L5k 4 P 7
24 3328637 Screw, Hex Flange | /51 &L Ig 4 5
Head Cap
25 | 3328379 Screw, Hex Flange | /N h4c:kieis 2
Head Cap
$Valve Stem Guide | $=1FF 55
3417558 Guide, Valve Stem | K JFF 5% alr | B An#ERST 0.20

mm

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd

CTO CneuaBTOTEXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢H715 02.01 = IS PP2830-05

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 128 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H51S 02.01 f= EIS PP2830-05
E T H & o .
wo| E#HS — ‘ M2 i B
& X F 3
$Oversize Valve SRR TR
Seats
3418044 Insert, Valve ARV alr | B RS 0.25
mm
3418045 Insert, Valve VR alr | #H b SE 0.50
mm
3418046 Insert, Valve AR e alr | @B AivE NS 0.75
mm
3418047 Insert, Valve R alr | #HbHEINST 1.00
mm
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 129 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢H71S 01.05 EAHIEE IS PP2830-08

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 130 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTEXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H71S 01.05 EAHIEE £S5 PP2830-08
E—E VA
;;'; THS B 42 5 B
® X B3
PP2830-08 Engine Piston KRENHLiETE
Kit, Engine Piston | %&sh#liE 2 41 6
1 4022533 Piston, Engine KENHLIEFE Rk, 1
Tla
2 3803954 Kit, Piston Skirt T IEAR AL 1
3 3016652 Ring, Retaining | %4 2
4 4083244 Pin, Piston T IERY 1
Set, Piston Ring | % S5 4 6
5 3102367 Ring, Oil Piston TEFEMIR 1 MR
6 3899413 Ring, T FE R4 R 1 B IRAIR
Compression
Piston
7 3893752 Ring, T 2E R 40 A T | WA
Compression
Piston
$Cylinder Kit ST AF
4024940 Kit, Cylinder ST BE 6
3080760 Liner, Cylinder & 1
3047188 Seal, Rectangular | % 2% 5} p&l
Rin
4022532 Topg,J Piston THFETH 1
4070653 Skirt, Piston V& TR 1
4083244 Pin, Piston T 1
3016652 Ring, Retaining el 2
3803977 Set, Piston Ring H IR EAF 6
3893752 Ring, TEFE R AR 1 TR
Compression
Piston
3899413 | Ring, TG TE R A5 A 1| 28 R4
Compression
Piston
3102367 Ring, Oil Piston TEFEMIR 1 MR
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 131 ! CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
21715 09.03 B4R B R 5 4 XIS PU2002-01

- O

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 132 ! CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H71S 09.03 B4R B R 5 4 XIS PU2002-01
e T % B R s N
we| T#HS — ‘ w9 i B
R X B3
PU2002-01 Accessory Drive MAF DX B J7 e e
Pulley
1 3883324 Pulley, Accessory A OX B J7 e e 1
Drive
2 3018671 Screw, Hexagon N SL IR AR 1 M12 x 1.75 x 40
Head Cap
3 3041247 Washer, Plain SR 1 M12
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 133 | CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
28715 03.01 =8 IS RL2718-07

P

—

i

-
Ll

Sl YN i
-é_;‘ﬁ}wL ST

q ..-i\.

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 134 T CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢B57|= 03.01 Z=8 i£S RL2718-07
EE 7\
;;: T # 2 — ft & & ‘ i % B
B X F 3
RL2718-07 Rocker Lever b
1 3068390 Rod, Push HEFF 12
3069020 Lever, Rocker (Tla) | #25 (R) 6
2 3066257 Nut, Regular 1E/N A 8B ha R 1 9/16 - 18 unf
Hexagon Jam
3 3066644 Screw, Slotted Set | 75 #if [ & e 1 9/16 - 18 unf
4 3068948 Lever, Rocker W 1
5 3066643 | Socket, Tappet HEFF 1
6 3067871 Bushing LHESS 1
7 3067941 Plug, Ball TR E 2
8 3070175 Crosshead, Valve TFER 6
9 4022824 Rod, Push AT 6
10 | 3077444 Clamp, Retaining B R i 8
11 3079661 Support, Rocker P S 2
Lever
12 | 3079662 Support, Rocker P 7 R 2
Lever
13 3080722 Screw, Hexagon VaNiib LY i 8 M14 x 2.00 x 160
Head Cap
14 | 2868952 Housing, Rocker = 1 k24 3098721
Lever
15 | 3161093 Screw, Captive Rl 14 | M10x1.50x 35
Washer Cap
3417765 Shaft, Rocker Lever | 3&& 4 2
16 3417767 Shaft, Rocker Lever | 3&& % 1
17 4060417 | Plug, Drive WA TE 2
4003911 Lever, Rocker (Tla) | #8 (R0 3
2 3066257 Nut, Regular 1E 7N 80 S g R 1 9/16 - 18 unf
Hexagon Jam
3 3066644 Screw, Slotted Set | 4 #il [& i k4 1 9/16 - 18 unf
7 3067941 Plug, Ball PRIE 2
18 3417922 Socket, Rocker B R 1
Lever
19 4003907 Lever, Rocker W 1
20 3019733 Bushing LHESS 1
21 3417923 Retainer, Socket P e Pl 1
22 3418003 Plug, Ball TR E 1
4003912 Lever, Rocker (Tla) | #25 (R 3
2 3066257 Nut, Regular 1EN A 80 Eha R 1 9/16 - 18 unf
Hexagon Jam
3 3066644 | Screw, Slotted Set | 5[] 52 e 1 9/16 - 18 unf
7 3067941 Plug, Ball TR E 2
18 3417922 Socket, Rocker PR s 1
Lever

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 135 ! CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
28715 03.01 =8 IS RL2718-07

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 136 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H31=S 03.01 =8 i£S RL2718-07
;:-E 7]\
;;'; THS =W BB 42 i 8
®" X F 3
20 3019733 Bushing kS 1
21 3417923 Retainer, Socket PR s Py 1
22 3418003 Plug, Ball PRIE 1
23 4003908 Lever, Rocker W 1
4003913 Lever, Rocker (Tla) | 38 (&) 3
2 3066257 Nut, Regular 1E 7N 80 E R 1 9/16 - 18 unf
Hexagon Jam
3 3066644 Screw, Slotted Set | {4 ## [ EiE 1 9/16 - 18 unf
7 3067941 Plug, Ball BRIE 2
18 3417922 Socket, Rocker P e 1
Lever
20 3019733 Bushing kS 1
21 3417923 Retainer, Socket PR s Py 1
22 3418003 Plug, Ball TR E 1
24 4003909 | Lever, Rocker e 1
4003914 Lever, Rocker (Tla) | ¥ Cam) 3
2 3066257 Nut, Regular 1E7S M0 ShE R 1 9/16 - 18 unf
Hexagon Jam
3 3066644 Screw, Slotted Set | [ 52 igiie 1 9/16 - 18 unf
7 3067941 Plug, Ball TRIE 2
18 3417922 Socket, Rocker P e 1
Lever
20 3019733 Bushing LHESS 1
21 3417923 Retainer, Socket L e Pl 1
22 3418003 Plug, Ball RIE 1
25 4003910 | Lever, Rocker W 1
26 | 3892105 Screw, Captive Rl 4 M10 x 1.50 x 100
Washer Cap
27 3893584 Support, Rocker PR 4
Lever
28 4973102 Gasket, Rkr Lever PR 5 28 35 N 1
Housing
29 | 4083245 Screw, Captive Rl 6 M10 x 1.50 x 35
Washer Cap
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 137 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa




KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

ZH51S 99.01 IRER 1%L SC20768

=
din

N

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 138 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

4635 99.01 IRER ®IS SC20768
& T £ R N
e B X
SC20768 Software, i 58 A
Calibration
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 139 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
43S 13.05.1 EE =% EINS SM2703-04

o
RRREEES

\
RN

Iy

s
)

R

%

3
o

Rranas

I
% /(‘f

i ﬁfdf;::: : o o

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 140 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTEXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

ZH51S 13.05.1 R 5 ES SM2703-04
e T 4 & W e N
we| TH#S — ‘ 8 i 18
B X F X
SM2703-04 Starting Motor FoEbl s
Mounting
1 4907093 Screw, Twelve Point | + — s 3
Cap

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd £ 141 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

fA5)S 13.05 B I

ST2043

N
o
i

<

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 142 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

475 13.S5 Lk %S ST2S43
& o T #F & W o e .
me| THS — - = it AR
8 B3
ST2S43 Starting Motor FoEhHL
1 4985441 Motor, Starting HBHL 1
i I B
ST2S35 Starting Motor AL
2871257 Motor, Starting B 1 3183952
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 143 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

H51S 11.01 mEIEE SR E RIS TB2365

o
i

N

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 144 71 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

{515 11.01 RRIEERAE RIS TB2365
E T H# & o .
wo| E#HS — ‘ e %
R X B X
TB2365 Turbocharger AL R (v
Arrangement
1 4003994 Manifold, Exhaust HAREE 2 B E B
3090502 Manifold, Exhaust HEREE 1

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 145 T1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
23715 10.01 RRIEERAE RIS TB2365

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 146 T1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H31S 10.01 REIEE SR E XIS TB2365
E—E VAR
;;'; THS = H AR 42 i 8
R X B X
TB2365 Turbocharger Nl PR (Y
Arrangement
1 3036460 Washer, Spring T P 4
2 3008468 Plug, Pipe T IE 1 1/2 npt
3 3009330 Washer, Plain S 2 M10
4 3031511 Plug, Pipe I 1 1/8 npt
5 3037536 Plug, Threaded g2 4 9/16 - 18 unf
6 3037537 | Seal, O Ring O JE# 4t 1
7 3042619 Nipple, Coupling Bk 1
6 3037537 | Seal, O Ring O JE# 4t 1
8 3073750 Clip Hy 1
9 3081346 Screw, Hexagon VAN LY 2 M10 x 1.50 x 70.
Head Cap
10 3088162 Screw, Hexagon N SL R AR 5 M10 x 1.50 x 60
Head Cap
11 3406757 Manifold, Air Intake | 3 & 1
12 3818060 Screw, Captive R R 2 M10 x 1.50 x 25
Washer Cap
13 | 3818846 Gasket, Connection | &L 2554 1
14 | 3028540 Plate, Cover E 1
15 | 3821847 Screw, Captive PR AR 5 M10 x 1.50 x 60
Washer Cap
16 | 3883780 Hose, Flexible PR 1
17 | 3820710 Screw, Captive PR AR 2 M10 x 1.50 x 80
Washer Cap
18 | 4004810 Shield, Heat FRFAE 1
19 3081345 Screw, Hexagon VAN LY 1 M10 x 1.50 x 65
Head Cap
20 | 4973960 Stud XSk A A2 2
21 | 3335470 Shield,Heat [t 1
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 147 T CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H5]S 10.01 HSEE I TB2724

N
o
i

N

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 148 T1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢8515 10.01 HSRE RIS TB2724
E—E 7\
bl mes B L - i 5 18
R X B X
TB2724 Exhaust Manifold HER B4
1 3328948 Gasket, Exhaust HER B2 6
Manifold
2 3400693 Plate, Clamping JEHR 1
3 4965698 Screw, Hex Flange | /N4 kg 8 M10 x 1.50 x 100
Head Cap Ik A 3818121
4 3818122 Screw, Hex Flange | /512 LIg 4 4 M10 x 1.50 x 130
Head Cap
5 3818124 Spacer, Mounting GG 8
6 3818125 Spacer, Mounting GG 4
7 3818823 Stud RS W2 A2 2

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 149 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
475 08.07 TR R EIS TH2059-06

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 150 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTeXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢A%1S 08.07 REREEE £S5 TH2059-06
i T 4 & W . N
wo| EHS — ‘ K8 i B
R X F 3
TH2059-06 Thermostat BAR=EA TR N
Housing
3406886 Housing, TR A% AR BURR,
Thermostat Tla
1 3406884 Housing, TR AR TAE 1
Thermostat
2 186780 Seal, Thermostat 7R 2% s ) 1
3 3008469 Plug, Pipe I 1 3/4 npt
4083195 Support, Thm IR P AR S 4n 1
Housing
4 4083188 Support, Thm VR A oA ST 4R 1
Housing
5 3037536 Plug, Threaded MR LY 1 9/16 - 18 unf
6 3037537 | Seal, O Ring O JE# &} 1
7 3081347 Screw, Hexagon VAN LY 2 M10 x 1.50 x 145
Head Cap
8 3893692 Gasket, Support Ny BH ) R 1
9 3820667 Hose, Plain W 1
10 3008690 Clamp, Hose WEE 2 13/4-21/4inch
11 3820988 Screw, Hexagon N SL R AR 3 M10 x 1.50 x 35
Head Cap
12 | 3081350 Screw, Hexagon VAV BN Yo 2 M10 x 1.50 x 172
Head Cap
13 | 3017502 Screw, Hexagon VAN LY 1
Head Cap

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 151 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
4a31= 10.06.2 REIEIE SRR ®INS TP2819-05

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 152 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTEXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

fH51=S 10.06.2 REIEE SR E R ®IS TP2819-05
E—E 7\
gl N T = H AR B8 i 8
R X F 3
TP2819-05 Turbocharger TR I R R Ik
Plumbing
1 180372 Clip HHY 1
3025802 Screw, Hexagon VAN LY 2 M8 x 1.25 x 20
Head Cap
3 3047340 Elbow, Male Union | #MZ4arasEsL 1 1 1/16-12x1 1/16-12
(90 &)
3081950 Union, Male AME L Sk 2
4 3037537 | Seal, O Ring O % st el 1
5 3085824 | Union, Male AMBSUE Sk 1 11/16 - 16 x 9/16 -
6 3922794 | Seal, O Ring O B k4 1
7 4972877 Hose, Plain W& 1
8 4952632 Tube, Actuator PATI S 1
9 3899343 Gasket, VR 1 R e s dsp 3 1
Turbocharger
10 3899412 Hose, Flexible Pt 1
11 3899508 Connection, Tur Oil | J& % 18 F ¥ HL 3 [F] 1
Drain mE sk
12 3914420 Clamp, Hose A it 2
13 | 3062329 Clamp, Wire Tie & s 2 R4 1
http://cneLaBToTexHMKa.pd % 153 I CTO CnevLaBTOTEXHMKA



Katanor coctaBHbix Yacten motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
£35S 03.01.1 S|IEE RIS VC2068

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 154 71 CTO CneuaBToTeXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

{A%1S 03.01.1 S|IEE IS VC2068
i T 4% & R . N
we| EHS — ‘ HE 5 B
R X F X
VC2068 Valve Cover S8 %=
4963819 Cover,Rkr Lev Red | 4l (h 3= % 1
Rear
1 4071224 | Cap, Filler b A %5 1
2 3042401 | Seal, Grommet BRI EN 1
3 3047134 | Tube, Breather ISP IR, 2% 4 1
4 4962187 | Cover, Rocker =S 1
Lever
5 3899757 Screw, Hexagon N SL R AR 16 M8 x 1.25 x40
Head Cap
6 3883220 Gasket, Rocker PR 2 2 S 1
Lever Cover
3883221 | Gasket, Rocker PR B s S 1
Lever Cover
7 3883222 | Spacer, Mounting YA 16
8 3899798 Isolator, Noise b 16
4963820 Cover,Rkr Lev Tla | B P =50 1 FH Pt
Rear
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 155 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa




KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
21715 08.08 agignit TS WF2031-04

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 156 71 CTO CneuaBToTEXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H71=S 08.08 BAFE ihas JEINS WF2031-04
E—E VAR
;;'; THS = H AR 42 5 B
R X B X
WF2031-04 Corrosion Resistor | i & h 2%
1 3819767 Head, Corrosion 57 &5 T s Jas 1
Resistor
2 3966716 | Seal, O Ring O JE# 4+ b 1
3 205363 | Washer, Spring I P 1
4 206963 | Insert, Filter Head VT P8 s dE sk 1
5 3818849 | Shaft, Shutoff Valve | 1) &% 1
6 3042327 | Washer, Plain S 1 1/4 9i~f
7 3202049 | Screw, Hexagon N SL R AR 1 M6 x 1.00 x 12
Head Cap
8 3328740 Seal, O Ring O B L} Pl 2
9 3081345 Screw, Hexagon N SL R AR 1 M10 x 1.50 x 65
Head Cap
10 3100308 Resistor, Corrosion | [jjf& 22 1
11 3820988 Screw, Hexagon N SL R AR 2 M10 x 1.50 x 35
Head Cap
12 3009330 Washer, Plain SR 1 M10
13 108330 Washer, Plain S 2 3/8 i)
3826824 Decal i 1
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 157 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢H31S 08.07.1 RS AR KEER ®HS WH2702-04

2

\ G,

o

o @

? @ 0
(2]

o
% 0
>

)
[4)

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 158 Tl CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

A% S 08.07.1 W2 Al Ek BT ETS WH2702-04
H T H#F & o .
wo| E#HS — ‘ HE i 8
e B X
WH2702-04 Oil Cooler Water P K EE
Plumbing 14
1 3818060 Screw, Captive P A 18 M10 x 1.50 x 25
Washer Cap
4985547 Cover, Water FIK S 5 1 H/IEEA} 3895736
Header
2 3008468 | Plug, Pipe EIE 6 1/2 npt
3 4985548 | Cover, Water KA 1 Kk E ;3895735
Header
4 | 4083006 Gasket, Wtr Header | 7K # 25 35 5} 3 1
Cover
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 159 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
(B35 08.01 KR ®IRNS WP2020-02

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 160 71 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

6315 08.01 KR ®IRNS WP2020-02
& £ # & W .
e B3
WP2020-02 Water Pump T4
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 161 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



Katanor coctaBHbix Yacten motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
¢H31=S 08.01 KR XIS WP2703-02

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 162 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTeXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢B5|= 08.01 KR I®INS WP2703-02
;:-E 7]\
;;: EH4 B — ff & % ‘ 58 % B
& X F 3
WP2703-02 Water Pump IKE
4972853 Pump, Water Tla IKZR 1
1 3892095 Seal, O Ring O B &} Pl 1
2 3027924 Gasket, Connection | {4223k 8 dsb 34 1
3 S 16002 Bearing, Ball VB & 1
4 3820791 Seal, O Ring O B L} Pl 1
5 160586 Ring, Retaining 1 el 1
6 4972860 | Seal, Water Pump IR IR 5 s P 1
7 3064634 Ring, Retaining 1 el 1
8 3019600 Seal, Ol MiES) 1
9 3035679 Impeller, Water Pump| /KZz 1% 1
10 3819632 Shaft, Water Pump IR Bl 1
11 3038991 Gear, Water Pump KGR RS 1
12 4926553 Body, Water Pump IKAE AR 1
13 3882774 | Seal, O Ring O B k4 1
14 3335044 Screw, Hexagon N SL R 3 M10 x 1.50 x 25
Head Cap
15 3008468 Plug, Pipe EIE 1 1/2 npt
16 3008470 Plug, Pipe IR 1 1 npt
17 3009329 Washer, Plain SR 2 M8
18 | 3328559 Connection, Water | #gi/K &35k 1
Transfer
19 3034836 Screw, Hexagon YAy b N 3 M10 x 1.50 x 30
Head Cap
20 3900631 Screw, Hex Flange INFL S B 2 M8 x 1.25 x 25
Head Cap
21 3073695 Cover, Water Pump | /KZE A% 1
22 3042619 Nipple, Coupling Bk 1
23 3037537 Seal, O Ring O B L} Pl 1
3037536 Plug, Threaded MR 2 9/16 - 18 unf
24 3037536 Plug, Threaded [P0 1 9/16 - 18 unf
25 3037537 Seal, O Ring O JE# £ pe 1
26 3008469 Plug, Pipe EIE 1 3/4 npt
$Water Pump Repair | $/K 4 41540 14
Kit
3 S 16002 | Bearing, Ball TRER Bl 7K 1
4 3820791 Seal, O Ring O JE# £ b 1
5 160586 Ring, Retaining i 1
6 4972860 | Seal, Water Pump TR R 2 Jsf 1
7 3064634 | Ring, Retaining i 1
8 3019600 Seal, Ol H 1
9 3035679 Impeller, Water Pump| /KZEH % 1
13 3882774 | Seal, O Ring O B4 1
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 163 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
R3S 21.02 SNEITHIIERE R RIS WR2719-07

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 164 T1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

{A51S 21.02 SNEITHIIERE R ®IMS WR2719-07
i T 4% & R . N
wo| EHS — ‘ K8 i B
R X B X
WR2719-07 External Control ANE I HRE ek g
Module Wi
1 3036230 Screw, Hexagon ANk s 1 M10 x 1.50 x 20
Head Cap
2 3096813 Brace, Wiring e 48 1
3 3417917 Screw, Captive B R 1
Washer Cap
4 4022547 Nut, Regular EN SR 1 1 11/16-18 thd
Hexagon
5 3818060 Screw, Captive B 2 M10 x 1.50 x 25
Washer Cap
6 3821783 Screw, Captive B R 5 M8 x 1.25 x 20
Washer Cap
7 3900589 Nut, Hexagon N LSRR 1 M8 x 1.25
Flange
8 3906216 Nut, Hexagon WAy TE 35, 2 M6 x 1.00
Flange
9 4952746 Harness,Wiring R 1
10 4022868 Harness, Etr Cnt A% NN 1
Mdl Wrg
11 3062329 Clamp, Wire Tie e A 4
12 3681386 Stud XL 2 1
13 | 3902662 Nut, Hexagon INFE P RE 1 M10 x 1.50
Flange

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 165 T1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe
(B35 11.01.1 HS DL IS XS2018-02

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 166 71 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

H5S 11.01.1 HS Ok ETTS XS2018-02
& E H# & o .
we| EHS — ‘ HE st B
& X X
XS2018-02 Exhaust Outlet HAR D8k
Connection
1 186918 Adapter Exh HER B 3k 1
Manifold
2 186917 Clamp, V Band V B4 1

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 167 T CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

4HRIS 16.01 KEE TS ELS) &L

&
=
Jjn

FH2326

N

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 168 Tl CTO CneuaBToTEXHMKA



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H71S 16.01 KA IR ELD) RIS FH2326
EE VA
;;: T #4 B — ft & & ‘ 58 i B
e B3
FH2326 Flywheel Housing | &%&5¢ REPTO
1 3042004 Plug, Threaded PR IE 2 3/4 - 16 UNF.
2 3161025 Seal, Dust Bl b s 5 1
3 3161082 Decal bR 1
4 3417496 TUBE,FLEXIBLE | ZRMEHE 1
Screw, Captive
5 3821783 Washer Cap P e 12 | M8 X 1.25 X 20.
6 3883620 Seal, Qil MiE) 1
7 3896796 Connector, Male | ZMBEUE Bk 2
8 4022497 Gasket, Carrier FOAR s R 1
4973870 Housing, Flywheel | % 7% 1
9 127316 Washer,Spring 14 B 12 | 5/8 Inch.
10 204476 Plug, Expansion K 2 1
11 3009329 Washer,Spring 14 B 4 M8.
Screw, Hexagon
12 3025801 Head Cap VAVi By Y 4 M8 X 1.25 X 16.
Screw, Hexagon
13 3025802 Head Cap AP Yis 2 M8 X 1.25 X 20.
Gasket, Cover
14 3026134 Plate RS 1
Cover, Access
15 3026135 Hole AL 1
3046202 Plug, Threaded PR IE 1 3/4 - 16 UNF.
16 3040810 | Plug, Threaded PR IE 1
17 3046201 Seal, O Ring O JB% 1
18 3627372 Washer,Spring NG 1
19 3862522 Bearing, Roller SRR 1
20 3862523 Bearing, Roller SR IS 1
Seal, Rectangular
21 3862524 Ring FOE % Bt P 1
22 3862525 Plate, Cover iR 1
23 3862661 Shaft, Idler e h 1
24 3862662 Retainer, Shaft UHERBIN 1
25 3862669 Seal, O Ring O JB% 2
26 3862673 Washer,Spring 14 B 1
27 3862674 Seal, Qil HHES) 1
28 3862676 Washer,Plan #_p 1
29 3862678 Washer,Plan #_p 1
Screw, Hexagon
30 3862777 Head Cap AViTPN Yis 1
Flange, Power
31 3862906 Takeoff ks 1
Shaft, Accessory
32 3862917 Drive B Bl 1
Screw, Hexagon
33 3862966 Head Cap AP Yis 1
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 169 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

40512 16.01 REese (i R ) &I FH2326

=
Jjn

N

http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd % 170 ;1 CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa



KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

¢H71S 16.01 KA IR ELD) RIS FH2326
H T H# & K o i .
ce| ET#HS — ‘ S8 i B
R X B X
FH2326 Flywheel Housing | &#t5%
34 3862997 Washer,Plan £y 1
35 3862998 Washer,Plan EAY 1
3892091 Gear, Idler TEA S 1
36 3862916 Gear, Idler (R 1
37 3892357 Bearing, Roller SR IS 1
38 3892317 Washer,Plan By 1
Screw, Hexagon
39 3892790 Head Cap 7N H Sk g A 5 M16 x 2.00 x 60.
Screw, Hexagon
40 3892791 Head Cap ANFA B 7 | M16 x2.00 x 130.
41 4082735 Gear, Crankshaft hh v e 1
42 4973869 Housing, Flywheel | ¥#7% 1
http://cneuaBToTexHUKa.pd £ 171 ] CTO CneuaBToTexHuKa




Cummins Inc. KaTtanor coctaBHbix Yactent motopoB CUMMINS ISMe

Box 3005
Columbus, Indiana, U.S.A., 47202

Ik

Cummins Ltd.

Unit 1-B Uniongate, Ridgeway Trading Estate
Iver,

Buckinghamshire SLO 9HX,

England

Registration 573951 England

JRAe 2009
XCEC

2 Titp RHEL 28698 e xHmka.pd CTO CneLaBTOTeXHUKA
E[lfp) 2009 10 12





